172
164
152
154
176
59
46
111
92
99
173
14
16
196
73
140
74
15
160
53

Way Point

St. Blasien
Schluchsee
Reiselfingen
Rotenbach

Titisee

Geisingen
Donaueschingen
Linachtalsperre
Kandelfels
Klippeneck

St. Georgen
Albstadt-Degerfeld
Altdorf-Wallburg
Winzeln-Schramberg
Hayingen
Oberndorf
Hechtingen
Alpirsbach
Schelklingen
Farrenberg

47
47
47
47
47
47
47
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48

Map marking information for Lachen-Speyerdorf, Germany

Courtesy of Reimar Moller

Latitude range: 47 458 to 50 404
Longitude range: 6 199 to 11 284

File created Friday, 26 July 2024 at 05:59 GMT
UNOFFICIAL, USE AT YOUR OWN RISK
Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.
Always consult the relevant publications for current and correct
information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,

expressed or implied.
User assumes all risk of use.

Latitude Longitude ID Distance  Bearing Description
458 N 8 82 E STBLAIEN 174 182
49,1 N 8 9,3 E SCHLUSEE 168 181
514 N 8 21,2 E REISELF 164 176
53,7 N 8 17,7 E ROTENACH 160 178
53,8 N 8 9,0 E TITISEE 159 182
555 N 8 390 E GEISIGEN 159 168
57,1 N 8 304 E DONAUGEN 155 172
I, N 8 17,2 E LINACHTS 146 178
39 N 8 1,1 E KANDELFLS 141 186
6,6 N 8 453 E KLIPPNCK 141 163 Flugplatz
76 N 8 208 E STGEORGN 134 176
150 N 9 366 E ALBSTDTD 135 152 Flugplatz
16,2 N 7 505 E ALTDRFWL 121 193 Flugplatz
16,7 N 8 257 E  WNZLNSCH 118 172 Flugplatz
173 N 9 2777 E HAYINGEN 148 141 Flugplatz
17,8 N 8 349 E OBERNDRF 118 167
19,5 N 8 58,1 E HECHTNGN 125 153
20,8 N 8 243 E ALPRSBCH 110 173
219 N 9 435 E SCHLKLNG 154 134 Zementwerk
23,1 N 9 5,0 E FARRNBRG 123 148 Flugplatz



61
33
178
55
131
139
71
143
132
146
86
85
62
64
45
26
133
194
24
12
70
79
166
125
34
186
49
149
69
50
130
156
113
181
190
66
35
29
121
104
115

Way Point
Gengenbach
Blaubeuren
Ulm-West
Freudenstadt
Musbach
Oberkirch
Hatterbach Nagold
Oppingen-Au
Nagoldstausee
Ottenhoefen
Huzenbach
Hornisgrinde
Gerstetten
Giengen/Brenz
Dischingen
Bartholomae-Amalienhof
Neresheim
Wildbad
Baden Baden

Aalen-Heidenheim/Elchingen

Harburg

Heubach
Schwann-Conweiler
Monheim
Bopfingen
Wasseralfingen
Eichstaett
Pforzheim
Hangsteinerhof
Ellwangen
Murrhardt

Ruine Flakbunker
Loechgau
Voelkleshofe Lichtenberg
Weissenburg
Gueglingen
Bretten
Beilngries
Michelbach
Kuernbach
Ludwigswinkel

48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49

Latitude
24.4
25,1
27,4
279
30,3
31,6
31,8
33,6
33,8
34,0
35,5
36,7
37,5
38,1
41,9
44.8
453
45,4
459
46,7
47,0
48,1
50,3
50,5
51,0
51,7
53,0
54,5
56,0
57,7
59,0
59,8

0,0
0,5
1,6
2,1
2,3
2.4
4,2
4,7
4,8
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Longitude
8 0,6
9 48,0
9 5717
8 247
8 285
8 5,0
8 408
9 49,1
8 30,1
8 9,0
8 231
8 122
10 4,0
10 129
10 21,5
10 0,3
10 20,6
8 331
8 169
10 159
10 41,6
9 559
8 326
10 50,9
10 20,2
10 83
11 10,9
8 393
8 493
10 14,2
9 347
8 300
9 4,8
9 214
10 589
8 599
8 41,6
11 284
9 458
8 505
7 399
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ID
GENGNBCH
BLAUBERN
ULM WEST
FRDNSTDT
MUSBACH
OBERKRCH
HTRBCHNG
OPPINGEN
NAGLDSTS
OTTENHFN
HUZENACH
HRNSGRND
GERSTTTN
GNGNBRNZ
DISCHGEN
BRTHLMML
NERESHEM
WILDBAD
BDNBDNMR
ALNLCHNG
HARBURG
HEUBACH
SCHWANNC
MONHEIM
BOPFINGN
WSSRLENG
EICHSATT
PFORZHEM
HNGSTNRH
ELLWANGN
MURRHRDT
RUINEKER
LOECHGAU
VOLKSHFN
WEISSEURG
GUEGLNGN
BRETTEN
BEILNIES
MICHEACH
KARNBACH
LUDWIGSWKL

Distance
104
154
161

97
94
90
95
145
88
85
83
80
157
165
172
146
168
68
63
162
191
138
60
199
164
150
222
57
63
153
107
43
73
91
204
66
48
239
116
54
48

Bearing
188
131
127
171
168
186
159
126
166
183
171
180
119
117
113
116
112
159
175
111
108
114
156
105
108
110
102
145
135
105
111
150
120
113

98
120
133

97
104
121
235

Description

Flugplatz

Flugplatz
Bhf
Flugplatz
Flugplatz
Mauer
Bhf

Turm
Flugplatz
Flugplatz

Flugplatz
Klosterkirche

Flugplatz
Flugplatz

Flugplatz
Flugplatz

Flugplatz
Turm

BAB-Abfahrt West
Flugplatz
Flugplatz

Flugplatz
Flugplatz

TV
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Way Point Latitude Longitude ID Distance  Bearing Description

91  Kandel 49 48 N 8§ 11,9 E KANDL 28 182
199  Wuestenrot 49 50 N 9 27,7 E  WSSSTEROT 95 106
189  Weipertshofen 49 52 N 10 7,5 E  WPRTSHFN 142 100 Flugplatz
38  Bundenthal Rumbach-Soeller 49 57 N 7 47,6 E BUNDNTHL 40 229 Flugplatz
67  Gunzenhausen-Reutberg 49 6,7 N 10 469 E GUNZESEN 188 96
75  Heilbronn Boeckingen 49 73 N 9 10,8 E HLBRNNBC 74 108 Flugplatz
188  Weinsberg 49 81 N 9 183 E WEINSBRG 82 105 BAB Abfahrt
51 Eppingen 49 82 N 8 54,7 E EPPINGEN 55 113
42 Crailsheim 49 83 N 10 3,8 E CRLSHMBH 136 98 Bahnhof
82  Hochstellerhof 49 84 N 7 345 E HOCHSHOF 51 246
36  Bruchsal 49 84 N 8 333 E BRUCHSAL 33 130 BAB Abfahrt
112 Linkenheim 49 85 N 8 23,7 E LINKENHM 25 147 Flugplatz
148  Pfalzklinikum Klingenmuenster 49 89 N 8 09 E KLINGM 25 215
158  Ruelzheim 49 94 N 8 17,1 E RALZHEIM 20 164
107  Langmuehle 49 96 N 7 40,2 E LANGMHLE 44 244
106  Landau-Ebenberg 49 10,6 N 8 82 E LANDANBE 18 198 Flugplatz
141  Odenheim 49 10,6 N 8 449 E ODENHEIM 43 113
72 Hauenstein 49 11,7 N 7 51,0 E HAUENEIN 30 240
102 Kupferzell 49 120 N 9 414 E KUPFRZLL 108 97 Bruecke
81  Hinterweidenthal 49 12,1 N 7 450 E HNTRWDTL 36 247
54  Feuchtwangen 49 122 N 10 140 E CRLSHMBB 147 95 BAB-Kreuz
142 Oehringen 49 122 N 9 30,2 E OEHRINGN 95 98 Bahnhof

6 AP Golfclub Dreihof 49 130 N 8§ 11,1 E APO6GOLF 13 189 Abflugpunkt
193 Wiesental 49 134 N 8 31,2 E WIESETAL 25 118
27  Baumerlenbach 49 138 N 9 254 E BMRLNBCH 89 97 Flugplatz
116  Malsch 49 143 N 8§ 41,1 E MALSCH 36 106 Flugplatz
119  Melzalben 49 148 N 7 440 E MELZABEN 36 255
168  Sinsheim 49 148 N 8 53,6 E SINSHEIM 50 100 Flugplatz

5 AP Germersheim 49 150 N 8 220 E APOSGERM 14 128 Abflugpunkt
44  Degmarn 49 155 N 9 1666 E DEGMARN 78 95 Flugplatz
150  Pirmasens-Pottschuetthoehe 49 159 N 7 294 E PIRMASNS 53 262 Flugplatz

4 AP Freimersheim 49 16,1 N 8 13,3 E APO4FREI 6,9 174 Abflugpunkt
182  Wadgassen 49 162 N 6 476 E WADGASEN 103 267

2 AP Frankenburg 49 16,7 N 8 22 E APO2FRAN 14 246 Abflugpunkt
83  Hofstetten 49 170 N 7 51,8 E HOFSTTEN 26 258

1 AP Edenkoben 49 170 N 8 7,6 E APOIEDEN 8,1 230 Abflugpunkt
183  Waldfischbach 49 173 N 7 393 E WALDFACH 41 264
171  Speyer 49 183 N 8 27,1 E SPEYER 18 99 Flugplatz
77  Hermutshausen 49 189 N 9 447 E HERMTHSN 111 90 Flugplatz

3 AP Freefall Tower 49 19,1 N 8 179 E  APO3FREE 6,4 102 Abflugpunkt
84  Homburg 49 193 N 7 208 E HOMBURG 63 269
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Way Point Latitude Longitude ID Distance  Bearing Description

89  Ingelfingen-Buehlhof 49 193 N 9 399 E INGLFNGN 105 90 Flugplatz

7 AP Hambacher Schloss 49 19,5 N 8 7,1 E APO7THAMB 6,8 265 Abflugpunkt
128  Motodrom 49 197 N 8 341 E MOTODROM 26 90
105  Lachen-Speyerdorf 49 198 N 8 12,7 E LACHEORF Flugplatz Bahnmitte
123 Moeckmuehl-Korb 49 20,6 N 9 241 E MCKMHLKR 86 89 Flugplatz
165  Schreckhof 49 21,1 N 9 72 E  SCHRCKHF 66 88 Flugplatz
110 Leuzendorf 49 21,1 N 10 45 E LEUZNDRF 135 88 Flugplatz
170  Spechbach 49 21,1 N 8 53,0 E SPECHB 49 87
159  Saarstahl 49 214 N 6 449 E SAARSAHL 106 272

9 APIJVA 49 21,6 N 8 2377 E AP9JVA 14 76 Abflugpunkt
161  Schiffweiler 49 221 N 7 79 E  SCHIFLER 78 274

11 AP Weinbiet 49 226 N 8 73 E API1IWEIN 83 308 Abflugpunkt

8 AP Hassloch AA 49 229 N 8 150 E APOSHASS 6,4 26 Abflugpunkt
127 Mosbach-Lohrbach 49 239 N 9 74 E MSBCHLHR 66 83 Flugplatz
10 AP Musenhof 49 245 N 8§ 11,2 E APIOMUSE 8,8 349 Abflugpunkt
109  Lebach 49 245 N 6 548 E LEBACH 94 276
145  Osterburken 49 258 N 9 254 E OSTRBRKN 88 82 Bhf
162 Schliertal 49 26,1 N 8 0,2 E SCHLITAL 19 308
120  Merzig 49 26,5 N 6 384 E MERZG 114 277
117  Marpingen 49 272 N 7 24 E MARPINGN 86 280 Flugplatz
129  Muelben 49 272 N 9 6,3 E MUELBEN 66 78 Flugplatz
179  UrGlobus Sankt Wendel 49 279 N 7 10,1 E URGLOBUS 77 282
103 Kusel-Langenbach 49 28,6 N 7 189 E KSLLNGNB 67 284 Flugplatz
155  Rothenberg 49 28,7 N 8 56,0 E ROTHNBRG 55 72 Flugplatz
22 Bad Mergentheim 49 295 N 9 466 E BMRGNTHM 115 80
144 Orscholz 49 30,1 N 6 3277 E ORSCHOLZ 122 280 Saarschleife
135  Niederlosheim 49 30,1 N 6 46,7 E NIEDEEIM 105 281

40  Carlsberg 49 30,5 N 8 2,5 E CARLSERG 23 328

37  Buchen 49 31,5 N 9 19,7 E BUCHEN 84 75
163 Schlossau 49 324 N 9 9,0 E SCHLOSSAU 72 71
177  Uffenheim 49 324 N 10 139 E UFFENEIM 148 80

65  Gruenstadt 49 33,1 N 8 11,2 E GRUNSTDT 25 356 BAB Abfahrt
52 Essweiler 49 336 N 7 347 E ESSWEILR 52 299 Flugplatz
108  Lauda 49 339 N 9 4277 E LAUDA 112 76
187  Weinheim/Bergstrasse 49 340 N 8 36,7 E WNHMBRGS 39 47 Flugplatz
195  Winnweiler 49 343 N 7 51,0 E WINNWLER 37 316
185  Wallduern 49 349 N 9 241 E WALLDURN 90 72 Flugplatz

13 Airlenbach 49 352 N 8 559 E AIRLEACH 59 61
124 Moerlenbach 49 360 N 8 440 E MORLNBCH 48 51
180  Viernheimer Wald 49 363 N 8 324 E VIERNALD 39 38
197  Worms 49 364 N 8§ 220 E WORMS 33 20 Flugplatz



28
136
76
94
47
68
17
63
175
96
30
184
122
88
98
198
39
58
97
31
192
169
78
134
95
25
157
137
93
114
153
167
60
101
43
151
20
147
41
19
21

Way Point
Baumholder
Nonnweiler
Heppenheim
Kell
Donnersberg
Hammelbach
Amorbach
Giebelstadt
Tauberbischofsheim
Kirchheimbolanden
Bensheim
Waldgrehweiler
Michelstadt-Odenwald
Idar-Oberstein/Goettschied
Kitzingen
Wuerzburg
Baerenbach
Geiselwind
Kirn
Biebelried
Wertheim
Sobernheim-Domberg
Hettstadt
Neumagen-Dhron
Kellenbach
Bamberg
Runde Tanne
Nussberg
Karlstadt
Lohr
Rheinboellen
Schweinfurth
Gemuenden
Krautscheid
Daun
Pruem
Bad Kissingen
Pfaffenheck
Coburg
Bad Brueckenau-Oberleichtersbach
Bad Koenigshofen

49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

Latitude
36,8
36,9
37,2
37,3
37,5
38,2
38,8
38,9
39,0
39,8
40,1
40,1
40,7
44,0
44,5
44.8
44,9
46,2
46,5
46,8
47,0
47,5
47,9
50,6
50,9
54,1
54,2
55,5
57,2
59,6
59,9

1.4

3,1

3,9
12,1
12,6
12,6
14,6
16,0
16,3
17,2
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Longitude
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20,5
58,8
37,5
50,5
554
50,0
13,4
57,9
37,7

1,1
37,1
44.5
58,4
20,3
12,2
492
26,8
28,7
31,1

55
34,7
40,0
50,2
55,0
29,5
53,8
36,0
28,4
46,1
34,9
41,1
14,2
42,1
19,9
49,6
25,5

4,1
30,9
57.8
49.4
253
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ID
BAUMHDER
NONNWELR
HEPPENHM
KELL
DNNRSBRG
HAMMEACH
AMORBACH
GIBLSTDT
TBRBSCHF
KRCHHMBL
BENSHEIM
WALDGLER
MCHLSTDT
IDRBRSTN
KITZINGN
WUERZBRG
BARENACH
GEISLWND
KIRN
BIEBELRD
WERTHEIM
SOBERNHM
HETTSTDT
NEUMAGEN
KELLBACH
BAMBERG
RUNDENNE
NUSSBERG
KRLSTDTZ
LOHR
RHEINBLL
SCHWERTH
GEMUENDN
KRAUTEID
DAUN
PRUEM
BKISSNGN
PFAFFECK
COBURG
BBRUECKN
BKNGSHFN

Distance
70
95
44

104
39
56
81

132

108
40
48
51
67
77

151

125
72

171
70

145

111
65

128

109
78

204
78

176

132

123
83

165

134

158

139

161

165

113

223

156

191

Bearing
297
290

43
289
328

53

64

74

70
339

38
318

55
306

72

68
310

72
315

69

62
323

65
302
318

71
326

67

58

53
333

61

53
302
315
308

53
334

61

47

55

Description

Staumauer
Flugplatz
Flugplatz
TV

Flugplatz
Flugplatz

Bahnhof

Flugplatz
Flugplatz
Flugplatz
BAB-Dreieck

Flugplatz
BAB Kreuz
BAB-Bruecke
Flugplatz
Flugplatz
Flugplatz

Zementwerk
Mainbruecke

Flugplatz

Flugplatz
Flugplatz



80
23
100
118
138
32
126
191
57
48
56
18
174
90
87

Way Point

Hillesheim

Bad Neustadt/Saale-Grasberg
Koblenz-Winningen

Mayen
Nuerburgring
Bischofsberg
Montabaur
Wershofen
Fulda-Jossa
Eichenzell
Fulda
Asslarer

Suhl
Kaltennordheim
Huenfeld

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

Latitude
18,0
18,3
19,5
19,9
20,2
25,9
26,0
26,6
28,5
29,0
33,2
35,5
36,9
38,0
40,4
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Longitude
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39,5
13,6
31,7
13,7
56,8
17,0
49,9
48,8
26,5
43,3
41,7
27,9
41,8

9,2
46,3
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ID
HILLEEIM
BNSTDTSL
KBLNZWNN
MAYEN
NARBURGR
BSCHFSBR
MONTABAUR
WERSHFEN
FULDAIJSS
EICHEELL
FULDA
ASSLAR
SUHL
KALTENNRDH
HUNFELD

Distance
155
181
121
132
144
192
126
159
155
168
173
141
228
201
186

Bearing

315
52
336
328
321
50
348
322
34
40
37
7
50
43
36

Description

Flugplatz
Flugplatz

Brumm Brumm
Flugplatz

Flugplatz



